NXP USA Inc. - MCIMX6Y2CVM05AA Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

6 NXP Semiconductors
i.MX 6ULL Introduction
Figure 1. Part Number Nomenclature—i.MX 6ULL
1.2 Features
The i.MX 6ULL processors are based on Arm Cortex-A7 MPCore™ Platform, which has the following
features:
• Supports single Arm Cortex-A7 MPCore (with TrustZone) with:
— 32 KB L1 Instruction Cache
— 32 KB L1 Data Cache
— Private Timer and Watchdog
— Cortex-A7 NEON Media Processing Engine (MPE) Co-processor
• General Interrupt Controller (GIC) with 128 interrupts support
• Global Timer
• Snoop Control Unit (SCU)
• 128 KB unified I/D L2 cache
• Single Master AXI bus interface output of L2 cache
Part differentiator @
With EPDC 7
Reserved 6
5
4
3
General Purpose  2 (Full Feature) 2
General Purpose 1 (Reduced  Feature) 1
Baseline 0
Junction Temperature (Tj) +
Consumer: 0 to + 95 °C D
Industrial:  -40 to +105 °C C
Arm Cortex-A7 Frequency $$
528 MHz 05
792 MHz 08
900 MHz 09
Package Type ROHS
MAPBGA 14 x 14 mm, 0.8 pitch VM
MAPBGA 9 x 9 mm, 0.5 pitch VK
Qualification Level MC
Prototype Samples PC
Mass Production MC
Special SC
i.MX 6 Family X
i.MX 6ULL Y
Silicon Rev A
Rev 1.0 (Mask number: 0N70S) A
Rev 1.1 (Mask number: 1N70S) B
Fuse Option %
Reserved A
MC IMX6 X @ + VV $$ % A
i.MX 6ULL Applications Processors for Industrial Products, Rev. 1.2, 11/2017
10 NXP Semiconductors
Architectural Overview
2 Architectural Overview
The following subsections provide an architectural overview of the i.MX 6ULL processor system.
2.1 Block Diagram
Figure 2 shows the functional modules in the i.MX 6ULL processor system.
.
Figure 2. i.MX 6ULL System Block Diagram
i.MX 6ULL Applications Processors for Industrial Products, Rev. 1.2, 11/2017
14 NXP Semiconductors
Modules List
LCDIF LCD interface Connectivity
peripherals
The LCDIF is a general purpose display controller used
to drive a wide range of display devices varying in size
and capability. The LCDIF is designed to support dumb
(synchronous 24-bit Parallel RGB interface) and smart
(asynchronous parallel MPU interface) LCD devices.
MQS Medium Quality Sound Multimedia
Peripherals
MQS is used to generate 2-channel medium quality
PWM-like audio via two standard digital GPIO pins.
PWM1